ANNEX II

@ESCAP

Economic and Secial Commission for Asia and the Pacific

ASIAN AND PACIFIC CENTRE FOR TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY (APCTT)

National Workshop on Linkages and Partnerships
among Enterprises, R&D Institutions and Academia/
Universities to Foster Innovation and Transfer of
Technology

22-23 December 2010
Hanoi, Viet Nam

Organized by
Asian and Pacific Centre for Transfer of Technology (APCTT)
of the United Nations Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP)
New Delhi, India

in cooperation with and hosted by
National Agency for Science and Technology Information (NASATI), Vietham Centre for
Technology Information Exchange, Government of Viet Nam

Supported by
Department of Scientific and Industrial Research (DSIR)
Ministry of Science and Technology, Government of India

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Resource Persons

China

Mr. Sun Jianxin, Senior Engineer, Torch Hi-tech Industry Development Centre, Ministry of Science
& Technology (MOST), 54 Sanlihe Road, Beijing 100045, China.

Tel: +86-10-68536591; Mobile: +13621032131; Fax: +86-10-68514068; E-mail:
jxsun@ctp.gov.cn.

India

Mr. Anil Wali, Managing Director, Foundation for Innovation and Technology Transfer (FITT),
Dean’s Complex, IlIT Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi 110016, India.
Tel: +91-11-26857762; Fax: +91-11-26851169; E-mail: anilwali@hotmail.com.

Mr. Pradosh Nath, Scientist, National Institute of Science Technology and Development Studies
(NISTADS), CSIR, Mr. K.S. Krishnan Marg, New Delhi 110012, India

Tel: +91-11-25843093; Fax: +91-11-25846640; E-mail: pradoshnath@gmail.com,
pradosh@nistads.res.in

Republic of Korea

Mr. Hongryel Felix Choi, Senior Researcher, International Cooperation Planning Team, Korea
Institute for Advancement of Technology (KIAT), 135-513, 5th FI, Korea Technology Centre, 305



Teheranno Kangnam-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea.
Tel: +82-2-6009-3182; Fax: +82-2-6009-3199; E-mail: felix3254@kiat.or.kr.

Secretariat

APCTT-ESCAP

Mr. K. Ramanathan, Head, Asian and Pacific Centre for Transfer of Technology, C-2, Qutab
Institutional Area, P.O. Box 4575, New Delhi 110 016, India.

Tel: +91-11-26856255 (D); Fax: +91-11-26856274; E-mail: kramanathan@apctt.org.

Mr. N. Srinivasan, In-charge, Innovation Management Group, Asian and Pacific Centre for Transfer
of Technology, C-2, Qutab Institutional Area, P.O. Box 4575, New Delhi 110 016, India.

Tel: +91-11-26864501 (D); Fax: +91-11-26856274; E-mail: srini@apctt.org

Mr. S. Sahu, In-Charge, Technology Monitoring and Assessment Group, Asian and Pacific Centre
for Transfer of Technology, C-2, Qutab Institutional Area, P.O. Box 4575, New Delhi 110 016,
India.

Tel: +91-11-26966504; Fax: +91-11-26856274; E-mail: sahu@apctt.org

Participants from Viet Nam

No Name Designation Organization

1 Mr. Pham Van Chan Officer Ministry of Agriculture and Rural
Development

2 Mr. Vu Hoan Chairman Hanoi Union of Science and
Technology Associations

3 Mr. Dao Xuan Thuan Officer Directorate of Technique, Ministry of
National Defence

4 Ms. Pham Thi Anh Thy  Officer VINACOWIN Corporation

5 Mr. Can Anh Tuan Officer Ministry of National Defence

6 Ms. Nguyen Thi Nhi Ha Researcher Centre for Water Resource Economic
Information

7 Mr. Nguyen Dai Trung  Chief of Department Viet Nam Institute of Geosciences and
Mineral resources

8 Mr. Lam Vinh Anh Dep. of Director Technological Centre for Environmental
Treatment

9 Mr. Pham Van Luu Dep. of Director Project Management Board of
Environmental Works

10  Mr. Trinh Viet Thanh Head, Branch Office Tuyen Quang Branch office of
Environment

11 Mr. Nguyen Hoang Hai  Dep. of Director Tuyen Quang Resources and
Environment Department

12 Mr. Tran Dang Quy Chairman Nghe An Running Water Business Co.

13  Mr. Pham Minh Khang  Director general Nghe An Running Water Business Co.

14 Ms. Nguyen Kim Thanh Deputy Director of Nghe An Running Water Business Co.

Science

15  Mr. Nguyen Van Hien Officer High Command, Boder Post

16  Ms. Tran Thi Giang Researcher Central Company of Mines Chemistry

17  Mr. Nguyen Tien Dung  Officer Ha Nam Monitoring Centre

18 Mr. Nguyen Van Cach  Officer Hanoi Running Water Business Co.

19 Ms. Nguyen To Lan Researcher Inspection Department

20 Ms. Nguyen Thuy Linh  Researcher Rural Cleaner Water Supply &

Sanitation



No
21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38

39
40

41

42
43
44

45
46
47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Name
Ms. Le Thi Hoa

Mr. Phung Anh Tien

Mr. Phi Long

Mr. Dao luu

Mr. The Linh

Ms. Anh Tuyet

Mr. The Dung

Mr. Hong Hai

Ms. Nguyen Minh Hoai
Mr. Nguyen Hong Can
Ms. Ha Thanh Giang
Ms. Le Minh Nguyet
Mr. Tran Manh Thang
Mr. Le Van Tinh

Mr. Do Quang Anh
Ms. Ta Lan

Mr. Nguyen Hai Ninh
Mr. Nguyen Viet Anh

Mr. Do Thien Bang

Ms. Nguyen Thi Phuong
Lan

Mr. Nguyen Van Tuan

Mr. Duong Ngoc Tu
Ms. Ngo Thi Linh
Mr. Vu Xuan Manh

Mr. Nguyen Cong Dai
Mr. Tong Van Dung
Ms. Vu Nhu hanh

Mr. Vu Thai Hoa

Mr. Nguyen Duc Thang
Mr. Nguyen Minh Hung
Ms. Dang Thu Trang
Mr. Le Dinh Duan

Ms. Le Thi Khanh Van

Designation

Researcher
Researcher

Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist
Journalist

Journalist
Journalist
Researcher
Researcher

Researcher
Researcher

Researcher

Officer
Director
Officer

Director

Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Director

Deputy Director
General

Organization

National Agency for Science and
Technology

National Agency for Science and
Technology

Labour Newspaper
Television — VTC 10
Television — VTC 10
Communication Centre
New Hanoi Newspaper
New Hanoi Newspaper online
People’s Army Newspaper
People’s Newspaper
People’s Newspaper
Television News (VNews)
Television News (VNews)

Vietnam Investment Broadcasting
and Television

Television — VTV4
Radio — The Voice of Viet Nam
TKV Corporation

Institute of Environmental Science
and Technology

TKV Corporation
Vietham Atomic energy Institute

Biological Technology Joint Stock
Company

Chemistry Institute

Energy Technique Development Ltd. Co.

Directorate of Standards, metrology
and Quality

Haico Viet Nam Limited Co.
Individual

Hanoi Science and Technology
Department

Hanoi Science and Technology
Department

Thang long Technology Consultation
and Development Joint Stock Company
Viet Nam-France Victory Joint Stock
Company

Microbiology and Environment
Technology Joint Stock Company
Institute of Research and Applied
New Technology

National Agency of Science and
Technology Information



No

54
55
56

57

58
59

60
61
62
63

64
65

66

67
68
69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78
79
80
81
82

83

Name

Ms. Nguyen Hoang Mai
Mr.
Mr. Tran Quang Tuan

Ms

Dao Phi Hung

. Nguyen Thi Bich

Ngoc

Mr. Kieu Vu Anh Tuan

Mr.

Mr.

Ms

Mr.
Mr.

Ms
Le

Mr.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Ms

Ms

Ms

Ms

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Le Khac Quang

Le Ngoc Hung

. Pham Thi Huyen
Pham Van Hoa
Dinh Quoc Luat

. Nguyen Yen
Thi Tuyet Trinh

Tran Van Thang

Nguyen Manh Thang

Ngo Tao Quang
Ta Ba Hung

Le Trong Van

. Nguyen Thu Hien
. Nguyen Thi Hanh
. Nguyen Thu Huyen
. Nguyen Thi Thu Loi

Nguyen Thanh Son

Luu Duc Trung
Dinh La Thinh

Tien Linh Truc
Tao Van Chieu
Ngo Van Hung
Ngo Can

Do Tuan Khiem

Ngo Xuan Khang

Designation

Officer
Officer
Officer

Officer

Officer
Director

Officer
Head
Head
Director

Officer
Technical Officer

Officer

Officer
Officer
Director General

Chief
Researcher
Researcher
Researcher
Researcher
Officer
Officer
Officer

Researcher
Researcher
Researcher
Researcher
Director

Vice Director

Organization

Viet Nam National Chemical Group
TECOS company

Phu Tho Office of Science and
Technology

Agency of Hydrometeorology and
Climate Change

Magnal Project Company

Vietnamese Japan Centre of
Technology Development

Centre for Material chemistry
Thang Long Joint-Stock Co.
Wichasan Company

Ninh Binh Office of Science and
Technology

Science & Life Newspapers Online

North Water Resource Observation
Corporation

North Water Resource Observation
Corporation

Television — VTC8
Television — VTC8

National Agency of Science and
Technology Information

H57 Institute - Directorate of Public
Security Ministry

Research and Development Centre for
Science and Technology Information

Research and Development Centre for
Science and Technology Information

Hai Phong Office of Science and
Technology

Bac Giang Office of Science and
Technology

Bac Giang Office of Science and
Technology

Bat Trang Brick Design and
Manufacture Joint Stock Company

Centres of Research and Technology
Investments in Traditional Medicine

Programme KC 06/06
Programme KC 05/06

Viet Nam Petroleum Institute
Programme KCO06/06

Bac Kan Office of Science and
Technology

Institute of Transport

Science and Technology



No
84

85
86

87

88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103

Name

Mr. Nguyen Van Duy

Ms. Ho Hoai An
Mr. Tran Thanh Thuong

Ms. Nguyen Ngoc Ha

Ms. Nguyen Viet Hoa
Mr. Tran Quang Huy
Ms. Dao Thi Hien

Mr. Vu Ngoc Duy

Ms. Nguyen Hoang Mai
Mr. Le Ngoc Hung

Mr. Dao Phi Hung

Mr. Le Khac Quang

Mr. Le Xuan Rao

Mr. Doan Thu Hien
Mr. Ha Van Huy

Mr. Phan Duc Thang
Mr. Phan The Quyet
Mr. Nguyen Tuan Anh
Mr. Vo Huy Hoang
Mr. Nguyen Van Minh

Designation
Officer

Officer
Deputy Director

Chief

Chief

Chief

Chief of Division
Chief of Faculty
Chief of Division
Researcher
Director
Director
Director

Doctor

Director
Director

Vice director
Vice Director
Chief of Faculty
Chief of Division

Organization

Institute of Transport Science and
Technology

Thanh Tay University

Viet Nam Research Institute of
Electronics, Informatics and Automation

Tobacco Economic and Technical
Institute

New Technology Institute
Science and Technology Institute
Electricity Group

National University

Chemistry Group

Material Institute

TECOS Company

Technology Development Centre

Hanoi Department of Science and
Technology

Health University

Paper Technology Institute
Material Science Institute
Agriculture Technology Institute
Ceramic Research Institute
Electricity University

Hanoi Technology University



