ANNEX II



ASIAN AND PACIFIC CENTRE FOR TRANSFER OF TECHNOLOGY (APCTT)

National Workshop on Linkages and Partnerships among Enterprises, R&D Institutions and Academia/ Universities to Foster Innovation and Transfer of Technology

22-23 December 2010 Hanoi, Viet Nam

Organized by

Asian and Pacific Centre for Transfer of Technology (APCTT) of the United Nations Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific (ESCAP) New Delhi, India

in cooperation with and hosted by

National Agency for Science and Technology Information (NASATI), Vietnam Centre for Technology Information Exchange, Government of Viet Nam

Supported by

Department of Scientific and Industrial Research (DSIR) Ministry of Science and Technology, Government of India

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Resource Persons

China

Mr. Sun Jianxin, Senior Engineer, Torch Hi-tech Industry Development Centre, Ministry of Science & Technology (MOST), 54 Sanlihe Road, Beijing 100045, China.

Tel: +86-10-68536591; Mobile: +13621032131; Fax: +86-10-68514068; E-mail: jxsun@ctp.gov.cn.

India

Mr. Anil Wali, Managing Director, Foundation for Innovation and Technology Transfer (FITT), Dean's Complex, IIT Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi 110016, India.

Tel: +91-11-26857762; Fax: +91-11-26851169; E-mail: anilwali@hotmail.com.

Mr. Pradosh Nath, Scientist, National Institute of Science Technology and Development Studies (NISTADS), CSIR, Mr. K.S. Krishnan Marg, New Delhi 110012, India

Tel: +91-11-25843093; Fax: +91-11-25846640; E-mail: pradoshnath@gmail.com, pradosh@nistads.res.in

Republic of Korea

Mr. Hongryel Felix Choi, Senior Researcher, International Cooperation Planning Team, Korea Institute for Advancement of Technology (KIAT), 135-513, 5th Fl, Korea Technology Centre, 305

Teheranno Kangnam-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea.

Tel: +82-2-6009-3182; Fax: +82-2-6009-3199; E-mail: felix3254@kiat.or.kr.

Secretariat

APCTT-ESCAP

Mr. K. Ramanathan, Head, Asian and Pacific Centre for Transfer of Technology, C-2, Qutab Institutional Area, P.O. Box 4575, New Delhi 110 016, India.

Tel: +91-11-26856255 (D); Fax: +91-11-26856274; E-mail: kramanathan@apctt.org.

Mr. N. Srinivasan, In-charge, Innovation Management Group, Asian and Pacific Centre for Transfer of Technology, C-2, Qutab Institutional Area, P.O. Box 4575, New Delhi 110 016, India.

Tel: +91-11-26864501 (D); Fax: +91-11-26856274; E-mail: srini@apctt.org

Mr. S. Sahu, In-Charge, Technology Monitoring and Assessment Group, Asian and Pacific Centre for Transfer of Technology, C-2, Qutab Institutional Area, P.O. Box 4575, New Delhi 110 016, India.

Tel: +91-11-26966504; Fax: +91-11-26856274; E-mail: sahu@apctt.org

Participants from Viet Nam

No	Name	Designation	Organization
1	Mr. Pham Van Chan	Officer	Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development
2	Mr. Vu Hoan	Chairman	Hanoi Union of Science and Technology Associations
3	Mr. Dao Xuan Thuan	Officer	Directorate of Technique, Ministry of National Defence
4	Ms. Pham Thi Anh Thý	Officer	VINACOWIN Corporation
5	Mr. Can Anh Tuan	Officer	Ministry of National Defence
6	Ms. Nguyen Thi Nhi Ha	Researcher	Centre for Water Resource Economic Information
7	Mr. Nguyen Dai Trung	Chief of Department	Viet Nam Institute of Geosciences and Mineral resources
8	Mr. Lam Vinh Anh	Dep. of Director	Technological Centre for Environmental Treatment
9	Mr. Pham Van Luu	Dep. of Director	Project Management Board of Environmental Works
10	Mr. Trinh Viet Thanh	Head, Branch Office	Tuyen Quang Branch office of Environment
11	Mr. Nguyen Hoang Hai	Dep. of Director	Tuyen Quang Resources and Environment Department
12	Mr. Tran Dang Quy	Chairman	Nghe An Running Water Business Co.
13	Mr. Pham Minh Khang	Director general	Nghe An Running Water Business Co.
14	Ms. Nguyen Kim Thanh	Deputy Director of Science	Nghe An Running Water Business Co.
15	Mr. Nguyen Van Hien	Officer	High Command, Boder Post
16	Ms. Tran Thi Giang	Researcher	Central Company of Mines Chemistry
17	Mr. Nguyen Tien Dung	Officer	Ha Nam Monitoring Centre
18	Mr. Nguyen Van Cach	Officer	Hanoi Running Water Business Co.
19	Ms. Nguyen To Lan	Researcher	Inspection Department
20	Ms. Nguyen Thuy Linh	Researcher	Rural Cleaner Water Supply & Sanitation

No	Name	Designation	Organization
21	Ms. Le Thi Hoa	Researcher	National Agency for Science and Technology
22	Mr. Phung Anh Tien	Researcher	National Agency for Science and Technology
23	Mr. Phi Long	Journalist	Labour Newspaper
24	Mr. Dao luu	Journalist	Television – VTC 10
25	Mr. The Linh	Journalist	Television – VTC 10
26	Ms. Anh Tuyet	Journalist	Communication Centre
27	Mr. The Dung	Journalist	New Hanoi Newspaper
28	Mr. Hong Hai	Journalist	New Hanoi Newspaper online
29	Ms. Nguyen Minh Hoai	Journalist	People's Army Newspaper
30	Mr. Nguyen Hong Can	Journalist	People's Newspaper
31	Ms. Ha Thanh Giang	Journalist	People's Newspaper
32	Ms. Le Minh Nguyet	Journalist	Television News (VNews)
33	Mr. Tran Manh Thang	Journalist	Television News (VNews)
34	Mr. Le Van Tinh	Journalist	Vietnam Investment Broadcasting and Television
35	Mr. Do Quang Anh	Journalist	Television – VTV4
36	Ms. Ta Lan	Journalist	Radio – The Voice of Viet Nam
37	Mr. Nguyen Hai Ninh	Researcher	TKV Corporation
38	Mr. Nguyen Viet Anh	Researcher	Institute of Environmental Science and Technology
39	Mr. Do Thien Bang	Researcher	TKV Corporation
40	Ms. Nguyen Thi Phuong Lan	Researcher	Vietnam Atomic energy Institute
41	Mr. Nguyen Van Tuan	Researcher	Biological Technology Joint Stock Company
42	Mr. Duong Ngoc Tu	Officer	Chemistry Institute
43	Ms. Ngo Thi Linh	Director	Energy Technique Development Ltd. Co.
44	Mr. Vu Xuan Manh	Officer	Directorate of Standards, metrology and Quality
45	Mr. Nguyen Cong Dai	Director	Haico Viet Nam Limited Co.
46	Mr. Tong Van Dung	-	Individual
47	Ms. Vu Nhu hanh	Officer	Hanoi Science and Technology Department
48	Mr. Vu Thai Hoa	Officer	Hanoi Science and Technology Department
49	Mr. Nguyen Duc Thang	Officer	Thang long Technology Consultation and Development Joint Stock Company
50	Mr. Nguyen Minh Hung	Officer	Viet Nam-France Victory Joint Stock Company
51	Ms. Dang Thu Trang	Officer	Microbiology and Environment Technology Joint Stock Company
52	Mr. Le Dinh Duan	Director	Institute of Research and Applied New Technology
53	Ms. Le Thi Khanh Van	Deputy Director General	National Agency of Science and Technology Information

No	Name	Designation	Organization
54	Ms. Nguyen Hoang Mai	Officer	Viet Nam National Chemical Group
55	Mr. Dao Phi Hung	Officer	TECOS company
56	Mr. Tran Quang Tuan	Officer	Phu Tho Office of Science and Technology
57	Ms. Nguyen Thi Bich Ngoc	Officer	Agency of Hydrometeorology and Climate Change
58	Mr. Kieu Vu Anh Tuan	Officer	Magnal Project Company
59	Mr. Le Khac Quang	Director	Vietnamese Japan Centre of Technology Development
60	Mr. Le Ngoc Hung	Officer	Centre for Material chemistry
61	Ms. Pham Thi Huyen	Head	Thang Long Joint-Stock Co.
62	Mr. Pham Van Hoa	Head	Wichasan Company
63	Mr. Dinh Quoc Luat	Director	Ninh Binh Office of Science and Technology
64	Ms. Nguyen Yen	Officer	Science & Life Newspapers Online
65	Le Thi Tuyet Trinh	Technical Officer	North Water Resource Observation Corporation
66	Mr. Tran Van Thang	Officer	North Water Resource Observation Corporation
67	Mr. Nguyen Manh Thang	Officer	Television – VTC8
68	Mr. Ngo Tao Quang	Officer	Television – VTC8
69	Mr. Ta Ba Hung	Director General	National Agency of Science and Technology Information
70	Mr. Le Trong Van	Chief	H57 Institute - Directorate of Public Security Ministry
71	Ms. Nguyen Thu Hien	Researcher	Research and Development Centre for Science and Technology Information
72	Ms. Nguyen Thi Hanh	Researcher	Research and Development Centre for Science and Technology Information
73	Ms. Nguyen Thu Huyen	Researcher	Hai Phong Office of Science and Technology
74	Ms. Nguyen Thi Thu Loi	Researcher	Bac Giang Office of Science and Technology
75	Mr. Nguyen Thanh Son	Officer	Bac Giang Office of Science and Technology
76	Mr. Luu Duc Trung	Officer	Bat Trang Brick Design and Manufacture Joint Stock Company
77	Mr. Dinh La Thinh	Officer	Centres of Research and Technology Investments in Traditional Medicine
78	Mr. Tien Linh Truc	Researcher	Programme KC 06/06
79	Mr. Tao Van Chieu	Researcher	Programme KC 05/06
80	Mr. Ngo Van Hung	Researcher	Viet Nam Petroleum Institute
81	Mr. Ngo Can	Researcher	Programme KC06/06
82	Mr. Do Tuan Khiem	Director	Bac Kan Office of Science and Technology
83	Mr. Ngo Xuan Khang	Vice Director	Institute of Transport Science and Technology

No	Name	Designation	Organization
84	Mr. Nguyen Van Duy	Officer	Institute of Transport Science and Technology
85	Ms. Ho Hoai An	Officer	Thanh Tay University
86	Mr. Tran Thanh Thuong	Deputy Director	Viet Nam Research Institute of Electronics, Informatics and Automation
87	Ms. Nguyen Ngoc Ha	Chief	Tobacco Economic and Technical Institute
88	Ms. Nguyen Viet Hoa	Chief	New Technology Institute
89	Mr. Tran Quang Huy	Chief	Science and Technology Institute
90	Ms. Dao Thi Hien	Chief of Division	Electricity Group
91	Mr. Vu Ngoc Duy	Chief of Faculty	National University
92	Ms. Nguyen Hoang Mai	Chief of Division	Chemistry Group
93	Mr. Le Ngoc Hung	Researcher	Material Institute
94	Mr. Dao Phi Hung	Director	TECOS Company
95	Mr. Le Khac Quang	Director	Technology Development Centre
96	Mr. Le Xuan Rao	Director	Hanoi Department of Science and Technology
97	Mr. Doan Thu Hien	Doctor	Health University
98	Mr. Ha Van Huy	Director	Paper Technology Institute
99	Mr. Phan Duc Thang	Director	Material Science Institute
100	Mr. Phan The Quyet	Vice director	Agriculture Technology Institute
101	Mr. Nguyen Tuan Anh	Vice Director	Ceramic Research Institute
102	Mr. Vo Huy Hoang	Chief of Faculty	Electricity University
103	Mr. Nguyen Van Minh	Chief of Division	Hanoi Technology University